CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

ORDINANCE NO. 2290

AN ORDINANCE repealing Ordinance No. 2267 creating Local Improvement District No. 217.

WHEREAS, on November 17, 1975, the City Council enacted Ordinance No. 2267 creating Local Improvement District No. 217 for the installation of underground electric distribution lines, underground telephone transmission lines and ornamental street lights within the area of 147th Place S.E. between S.E. 17th and S.E. 20th, and

WHEREAS, a protest has been filed with the City Council signed by the owners of the property within the proposed Local Improvement District subject to 60% or more of the total cost of said improvement as shown and determined by the preliminary estimates and assessment roll, divesting the City of jurisdiction to proceed with said improvement, now, therefore,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Local Improvement District No. 217 is hereby terminated, and Ordinance No. 2267 creating the same is hereby repealed.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force five days after its passage, approval and legal publication.

PASSED by the City Council this 26 day of January, 1976, and signed in authentication of its passage this 26 day of January, 1976.

(SEAL)

M. F. Vanik, Mayor

Approved as to form:

Leo Poort, Assistant City Attorney

Attest:

Patricia K. Weber, City Clerk

Published January 29, 1976